Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

1
Vin-
1
R14
0
R28
N/S
Vout+
1
IRDC3810
Rev 0.0
03/14/2008 8
Bill of Materials
Item Quantity Designator Value Description Size Manufacturer Mfr. Part Number
1 1 C1 330uF SMD Electrolytic, 25V, 20% SMD Panasonic EEV-FK1E331P
2 3 C2 C3 C4 10uF Ceramic, 16V, X7R, 10% 1206 Panasonic ECJ-3YX1C106K
3 5
C7 C10 C12
C14 C25
0.1uF Ceramic, 50V, X7R, 10% 0603 Panasonic ECJ-1VB1H104K
4 1 C27 0.01uF Ceramic, 16V, X7R, 10% 0603 Panasonic ECJ-1VB1C103K
5 1 C8 180pF Ceramic, 50V, NPO, 5% 0603 Murata GRM1885C1H181JA01
6 1 C11 22pF Ceramic, 50V, NPO, 5% 0603 Murata GRM1885C1H220JA01
7 1 C13 1uF Ceramic, 16V, X5R, 10% 0603 Panasonic ECJ-1VB1C105K
8 6
C15 C16 C17
C18 C19 C20
22uF Ceramic, 6.3V, X5R, 20% 0805 Panasonic ECJ-2FB0J226M
9 1 C24 390pF Ceramic, 50V, NPO, 5% 0603 Murata GRM1885C1H391JA01
10 1 C26 1500pF Ceramic, 50V, NPO, 5% 0603 Murata GRM1885C1H152JA01
11 1 D1 BAT54S
Diode Schottky ,40V,
200mA
SOT-23 Fairchild BAT54S
12 1 L1 0.36uH
SMT Inductor, 1.1mOhm,
20%
11.5x
10mm
Panasonic ETQP4LR36WFC
13 1 R1 7.68K Thick film, 1/10W, 1% 0603 Vishey/Dale CRCW06037K68FKEA
14 1 R3 150K Thick film, 1/10W, 1% 0603 Vishey/Dale CRCW0603150KFKEA
15 1 R2 38.3K Thick film, 1/10W, 1% 0603 Vishey/Dale CRCW060338K3FKEA
16 1 R4 2.94K Thick film, 1/10W, 1% 0603 Vishey/Dale CRCW06032K94FKEA
17 1 R6 20 Thick film, 1/10W, 1% 0603 Vishey/Dale CRCW060320R0FKEA
18 3 R9 R14 R15 0 Thick film, 1/10W, 1% 0603 Vishey/Dale CRCW06030000Z0EA
19 1 R12 9.09K Thick film, 1/10W, 1% 0603 Vishey/Dale CRCW06039K09FKEA
20 1 U1 IR3810
600kHz, 12A, SupIRBuck
Module
5x6mm